Qwest Communications Company, LLC PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE State of New York Section 4 Original Leaf 3

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF 4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

## 4.2 **BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS**

- A. Qwest Total Advantage<sup>®</sup>
  - 1. General Description
  - a. Qwest Total Advantage General Description

Qwest Total Advantage<sup>®</sup> is a suite of business communications services offering flat rates based on term and minimum usage commitments. Qwest Total Advantage<sup>®</sup> is designed for new businesses with monthly revenue between \$1,000.00 and \$75,000.00 or annual revenue between \$12,000.00 and \$900,000.00 of Contributory <u>and</u> Discounted Services. It is available on a month-to-month basis, one-year, two-year, or three-year term commitment. The terms have commitment levels as set forth below.

b. Long Distance and Toll Free Qwest® EZ Rate General Description

The Long Distance and Toll Free Qwest EZ Rate service is available to business customers to complete direct dialed voice domestic calls for a monthly fee. EZ Rate allows for the purchase of Long Distance and Toll Free usage for a flat monthly recurring rate. It is made available by selecting the minutes of use block that best meets the customer needs.

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009 Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld Date Effective: June 21, 2009 Regional Director, Legal Issues 1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202

NY2009-002